

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 1/2015

RNT PLANTATIIONS LIMITED (OWNER LUKWAH TEA ESTATE) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAS AUTHORITY OF (INDIA) LTD. ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY TRANSFERRED CASE (C) NOS. 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 and 79 of 2015 listed)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 22/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 17/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 18/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 79/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 6/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 8/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 16/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 13/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 14/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 7/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 9/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 10/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 11/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 12/2015 (III)
)
T.C.(C) No. 15/2015 (III)
)

Contd...

Item no.5

T.C.(C) No. 20/2015 (III)

)

T.C.(C) No. 21/2015 (III)

)

T.C.(C) No. 19/2015 (III)

Date : 22-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Raghunath Jha, Adv.

Mr Arjun Halge, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR

Ms Rini Violet Tigga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Ld. Counsel, Mr Ali Rahim appearing on behalf of Mr Rauf Rahim, Advocate-on-record for the appellant submits that the ld. Advocate-on-record has been designated as Senior Advocate and now Mr Shekhar Kumar, Advocate-on-record will be appearing for the sole petitioner in T.C.(C) 6,10,14,17,18 and 22 of 2015.

Sole petitioner in T.C.(C) No.6,10,14,17,18 and 22 of 2015 is duly represented now.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on the sole petitioner in T.C.(C) No.7,8,11,12,13,15 and 20 of 2015 but none has entered appearance, await appearance.

Contd....

Item no.5

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on the sole petitioner in T.C.(C) No.9/2015. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Abhinav Agarwal appears for the petitioner in T.C.(C) No.9/2015. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks.

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) to the sole petitioner in T.C.(C) No.16,19,21 and 79 of 2015.

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 is duly represented.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.1 in TC No.79/2015.

List again on 10.04.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar